Human papilloma virus infection on perception of female university 

students'. Sample Type: A convenience sampling technique. Research 

design: Quasi-experimental design was used in this study. Setting: at 

Faculty of nursing in Alexandria University Sample size:  Total sample 

size was two hundred seventy five (275) female students. Data was 

collected by, 1): An Arabic structured Interviewing Questionnaire .2) 

Follow up sheet and 3) likert Scale. Results: the result of the present 

study findings had revealed that a highly significant improvement in total